9-100) R

09-17-2001

orney's Docket No.: S1410/4005 DRW

ET

101844704

OA JOMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GetWellness Holding Ltd. Internal Address: Nauenstrasse 41 Street Address: 4051 Basel, Switzerland [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership	
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State (Canada) [] Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: August 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,115,774	
Additional nu	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40 [X] Enclosed	
600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	8. Deposit Account No. 23/2825	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/17/2001 TDIAZ1 00000013 2115774 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

Douglas R. Wolf Name

Appendix B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada, a corporation of Canada, having an office and place of business at 150 King Street West, Suite 1400, Toronto, Canada M5H 1J9 and Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U.S.), a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at One Sun Life Executive Park, Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts 02181, U.S.A., have adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration:

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GET WELLNESS	2115774	November 25, 1997

WHEREAS, GetWellness Holding Ltd, a corporation of Switzerland, having an office and place of business at Nauenstrasse 41, 4051 Basel, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada and Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U.S.), hereby assign to GetWellness Holding Ltd all their rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration therefor.

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

8 16 2001

Name: Greys Fractivi Title: School Course

US BAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0621

Common wealth of Mussachuse PROVINCE OF : MUNICIPALITY OF : County of Norfolk Subscribed to and sworn before me this	17+n day of August, 2001
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires NOTARY PUBLIC
<u> </u>	Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U.S.) By: Sun En En King Name: Ellen B. King Title: Senior Counsel and Secretary
Commonwealth of Massachusetts COUNTY OF Norfolk: Subscribed to and sworn before me this 17th day of August, 2001	
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires (1977)

M:\FILES\13200\13071\4005-assignment of GET WELLNESS.DOC

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0622